©2010, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, Fax +41 52 224 14 14, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Seite 1/2
Pressure
Pressure Transmitter

Optional Accessories	 Type
•	 connecting cable, length 5 m	 1787A5
Ordering Key
	                4069B
0 ... 1 600 bar	 16
0 ... 2 500 bar	 25
0 ... 4 000 bar	 40
Mounting Bore Pin Allocation
* depending on strength of material
*
Pin Signal
1 Exct. GND
2 Signal GND (conn. to pin 1)
3 Tare
4 Pressure Output 0 … 10V
5 Pressure Output 4 … 20 mA
6 RS-232C_Rx
7 RS-232C_Tx
8 + Exct. (18 ... 30V)
 Steckerbelegung
Pin	  Signal
1	 Exct. GND
2	 Signal GND (connected with Pin 1)
3	 Tare (offset-adjustment)
4	 Pressure Output 0 ... 10 V
5	 Pressure Output 4 ... 20 mA
6	 Factory usage only
7	 Factory usage only
8	 + Exct. (18 ... 30 V)
Offset-Adjustment:
For adjusting the zero point to 0 V or 4 mA a voltage of